12-07-2000 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101542474 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Harumi OKANO Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes XX - no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ no ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names □ ves ☐ Other 29/132735 Execution Date: 07 November 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket Q-61839 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 07 Nov. 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. Additional attached? ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Suite 800 connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Robert V. Sloan

Rev. No. 22 775

November 17, 2000

Date

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/06/2000 MTHAI1

01 FC:581

00000272 29132835

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We

**RECORDED: 11/17/2000** 

Harumi Okano of c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho 4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

			(hereinafter "Assignor"
have invented certain new i	and useful improvements in	AUTOMOBILE BUMPER	
			for which application for
Letters of Patent in the Un	ited States of America 💎 🗀 is a	bout to be filed; has been filed;	
And Whereas,	HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA	
of 1-1, Minamiaoy	yama 2-chome, Minato-ku,	, Tokyo, Japan	(hereinatter "Assignee"
is/are desirous of acquiring	an interest therein and in the Lett	ers Patent to be obtained therefor;	
Now, Therefore, be in	t known by all whom it may conc	ern, that for good and valuable conside	ration (the sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged) th	e Assignor has assigned, transferre	ed and set over, and by these presents o	loes assign, transfer and set over
unto the said Assignee for t	the territory of the United States of	of America, the full and exclusive right	, title, and interest in and to the
said invention, as fully set fo	orth and described in the specifica	ition	
A. prepared and exec	uted on		
	itent and Trademark Office under	Ser. No on	
ncluding any division, cont	inuation, substitute or renewal a	pplication thereof; said invention, appl	ication and Letters Patent to be
neld and enjoyed by the sai	d Assignee to the full end of the	e term for which said Letters Patent is	granted, as fully and entirely a
he same would have been he	eld by the Assignor had this assign	nment and transfer not been made.	
Assignor hereby authorized	orizes and requests the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to	issue any and all such Letter
Patent for said invention to	said Assignee.		
In testimony whereof,	the Assignor has hereunto set his	hand this	
7thd	lay of November, 2000		
TTNESS:		INVENTOR(S):	<u> </u>
<u>Landing</u>	1 21	inventor(s):	we c
		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		(6)	

PATENT REEL: 011299 FRAME: 0435